

WHEREAS, the Honorable Jack Hitchcock has provided dedicated and effective leadership to the State University System of Florida as the chair of the Florida Student Association on the Board of Governors, State University System of Florida from June 1, 2023, to May 31, 2024; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Hitchcock has been a tireless advocate for over 400,000 students in the System while also serving as Student Government President of the Florida State University. Mr. Hitchcock used his position to encourage discussion and interest in the issues affecting students in the State University System, and

WHEREAS, during his tenure on the Board, Mr. Hitchcock served as the Cabinet Director and Secretary of External Affairs for Student Government, a member of the Beta Theta Pi executive board, Chair of the Student Foundation, and a member of the prestigious Garnet and Gold Key Honorary; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Hitchcock is an exemplary role model of effective advocacy for current and future leaders and displayed dedication and enthusiasm in carrying out his duties; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED that the members of the Board of Governors, meeting at the University of Central Florida, on this 28 day of June 2024, do hereby commend Mr. Jack Hitchcock for his invaluable contributions to the Florida State University Board of Trustees and the Board of Governors, State University System and extend to him all best wishes; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the resolution be presented to Mr. Hitchcock as a small token of the Board's appreciation and thanks.

Brian Lamb, Chair	Alan Levine, Vice Chair
Ray Rodrigues, Chancellor	Rachel Kamoutsas, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary